GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION LEASE AMENDMENT No. 3
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE

TOLEASE NO. LE 7 GSA Bullding # FL23662z
LEASE AMENDMENT ”L&m FlLe1. 270

ADDRESS OF PREMISES ' PDN Number;
. 4121 Southpoint Boulgvard,
Jacksonvillg, FL 32216-0830

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and hatween
' Ailani North Dixle, LLG

~ whose address Is: 6667 Merryvale Lane, Port Orange, FL 82128-4042
hereinafter galled the Lessar, atd the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government;

WHEREAS, the parties hareto desire to amand the above Lease fo authorize additional fire sprinkler work that exceeds the
original tenant Improvament milowance.

NOW THEREFORE, thesa parties for the conslderations hersinafter mentioned cavanént and agree that the sald Leass Is
amended, effective July 7, 2014 as follows:

1}. This Lease Amendment (LA} No. 2 is your Notice to Proceed (NTP) to furnish and install Change Order #4 as part of the

© “Tenant Improvaments. The total cost for the Tenant improvements was | pursuant to lease amendment #2. The
aost of the Change Order #4 il Therefore, the total cost for the Tenant Improvemant increased to $2,113,803.40. Of
the $2,113,603.40 only $748,173.00 has baen amortized info the rent at 8% for 120 (one hundred twanly) months, The.
Govarniment hereby orders the balance of $$1,388,430.40.

2). Upon completion, Inspection and acceptance of the space, the Governmant shall relmburse the Lessor in a lump sum
payment in the amount of $1,365,430.40 upon recelpt of an original involce after completion, Inspection and acceptance of
the spacae by the Contracting Officer.

3). In consideration of the modification agreed lo herein as complete equitable adjustments for the Contractor's work bropasai

dated 12/12M3 for adjustmant, the Contractor hereby releases the Government from any and all ability under this contract for
further equitable adjustments atfributable to such facts or circumstances glving rise o the proposal for adjustment.

This Lease Amendment contains 6 pages including the attachments.

All other terms and conditions of the leass shall remain In force and effect,
INWITNE os as of the balow date,

FOR THE FOR

Bignature:

Name: Sigha

Fitte: Nameg

Entity Name Alie Y LARIS, LLY, Fitle, ng

Date: (}?!25!14 G8A, Public Bulldings Service, Leasing ﬁlvtsicm

Date: 07125114

WITNE

Signaty
Namae;
Tlite:

Date: 072514

Lanxe Amandment Form O8/12



LFL22TO

Lease Amendment No. 3 - LEL82778 PAGE 2 of {2)
- )

4). Involces shall ba submitted t» the Greater Southwest Finance Center {with copy fo the Condracting Officer) electronically on

the Finance wabsite at www.finance.tsa.ggv. Lessurs who are unable to process the Involces eiectronicaliy may rmail the
Invaices to the following address:

General Sarvicas Administration

FTS and PBS Payiment Division (TBCP)
PO, Box 17181

Fort Worth, TX 76162-0181

5). A copy of the Involos must be provided to the Contracting Officer at the following address;

LS General Services Administration
Laasing Dlvision
ATTN: Milagros Lemus-Taro
400 W, Bay Sfreet
Suite 67
Jacksonville, FL. 32202

B). A proper invoice must inciude the following:

- Involce date
- Uniqua involee number
-Name of the Lessor as shown on the Lease

-Lease confract number, ufllding address and a description, price and guantity of the items defivered
-GBA PDN # TBD

7). if the Involce Is not submitted on company letterhead, the pafson{s) with whom the Lease contract is made must sign it The
Lessor hereby waives restoration as a result of all improvamants,

Exoept as modified In this Agreement, all tarms and conditions of the Lease shall remaln in full force and effect, and In the
svent that any of tha terms and conditions of the Agreement conflict with any terms and conditions of the Lease or any
pravicus supplemental lease agreemants, the terms and conditions of this Agreement shall control and govern.

Attachments: 2/80 Sign Systems Quote datad 12/12/13 & GGl Change Order dated 7/3/14 f Pages 3-6

The remalnder of this pags Intentionally [eft hlank

LE3EOR G{}V’T

Lease Amendmeant Form 0942






