
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

LEASE AMENDMENT 

LEASE AMENDMENT No. 11 

TO LEASE NO. GS.Q4B-62270 (formerly LFL62279) 

ll,DDRESS OF PREMISES: 
~121 Southpoint Boulevard, 
iacksonville FL 32216-0930 

PDN Number: N/A 

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into between: AILANI NORTH DIXIE, LLC 

whose address Is; 6667 Merryvale Lane, Port Orange, FL 32128-4042 
hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby 
acknowledged, covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, effective February 10, 2015 as follows: 

See page 2 of the subject Lease Agreement. 


This Lease Amendment contains 2 pages. 


All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WH ' . ' e below date. 

Signature: 
Name: 
Title: 
Entity Name: .....z:ti..~:!.!-J::lc!l!.:Ll'::c__Jc.ll:li:4.....:,;:=::.. 
Date: 

Date: 

;WITNESSED 

Signature: 

Name: -------- . 


Title: 

Date: 


~easo Amondmont Form 12112 



· Lease Amendment No. 11 to GS-04B.e2270 PAGE 2 of 2 

Section 1.03, RENT AND OTHER CONSIDE~TION. (AUG 2tl11) ofthe i-&ahllll be amended lie foll<Ni8: 
A. 	 TH& GOWRNMENT SHAU PAY l1'fE l.EsSORANNUAL RENT, PAYABLE IN MONTHLY INSl'ALlMEtm! IN ARREARS, AT lllE fOIJ.()/o/ING

AATl!8: 

• 02110/201 &TO 0210912026 

$9&,1711.0ll 

$183,7118.00 

$0.00 

$0.0D 
'852,410.06 

30peratlng Costs rent calculatlon: $7.22 per RSF multlplied by 21,300 RSF; this ligu 
CPI escalation. · 

•02110/2025 TO 02109/2030 

o.oo 
$153;786.00 

o.oo 

1shell rent oalculatlon: •(Finn Tonn) $18.73 PER RSF mulllplled by 21,300 RSF 
~he Tenant Improvement Allowance of$ 748,173.00 Is amortiZe.d at a rate of 6.0% percent per annum 
over 1 O years · · . 




